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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

MAKATI FINANCE};;

FINANCIAL SERVICES AND ADVISORY

% WE ARE HERE T0 MAKE YOUR DREAMS HAPPEN

Makati Finance Corporation
MFIN

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
O Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2018
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 231,572,111
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 231,572,111
Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct indirect Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding

shares Shares

RENE B. BENITEZ 6,114,859 146,108 6,260,967 2.7
ERIC B. BENITEZ 6,458,230 70,767 6,528,997 2.82
MAXCY FRANCISCO JOSE R.
BORROMEO 2,172 0 2,172 0
MAX O. BORROMEO 466,774 935,700 1,402,474 0.6
JOEL S. FERRER 2,332,777 0 2,332,777 1.01

JOSE DANIEL R. BORROMEO 2,173 0 2,173 0



ALAN MICHAEL R. CRUZ

JUAN CARLOS DEL ROSARIO
FRANCISCO C. EIZMENDI, JR.
LAWRENCE EE HOCK LEONG
ROBERT CHARLES M. LEHMANN

B. Officers

Name

MARCOS E. LAROSA
DANILO ENRIQUE O. CO
SERVANDO B. ALVAREZ, JR

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

AMALGAMATED INVESTMENT
BANCORPORATION

MF PIKEVILLE HOLDINGS, INC.
MOTOR ACE PHILIPPINES, INC.

D. Affiliates

Name Direct

E. Government

Name Direct

F. Banks
Name Direct
G. Employees

Name Direct

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct

Name

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

0

0

1

30

15

1

1
15,377,033 1,152,575

O O O o o

Direct = Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

o O O
o O O

Direct Indirect

95,822,078

15,897,983
58,580,694
170,300,755

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect

1

30

15

1

1
16,529,608

o O O o

95,822,078

15,897,983
58,580,694
170,300,755

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

O O O o o

7.13

% to Total Outstanding Shares

o O O o

% to Total Outstanding
shares Shares

41.38

6.87
253
73.55



I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0
Number of Listed 231,572,111
Common Shares
Total Number of 186,830,363

Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares
Owned 44,741,748
by the Public

Public Ownership
Percentage

19.32
Other Relevant Information

Please see attached computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2018

Filed on behalf by:
Name WILMA FUNDAN

Designation Accounting Manager/CIO
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