The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Makati Finance Corporation MFIN

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2018

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and

Outstanding Common Shares	231,572,111
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	231,572,111

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
RENE B. BENITEZ	6,114,859	146,108	6,260,967	2.7
ERIC B. BENITEZ	6,458,230	70,767	6,528,997	2.82
MAXCY FRANCISCO JOSE R. BORROMEO	2,172	0	2,172	0
MAX O. BORROMEO	466,774	935,700	1,402,474	0.6
JOEL S. FERRER	2,332,777	0	2,332,777	1.01
JOSE DANIEL R. BORROMEO	2,173	0	2,173	0

ALAN MICHAEL R. CRUZ	1	0	1	0
JUAN CARLOS DEL ROSARIO	30	0	30	0
FRANCISCO C. EIZMENDI, JR.	15	0	15	0
LAWRENCE EE HOCK LEONG	1	0	1	0
ROBERT CHARLES M. LEHMANN	1	0	1	0
	15,377,033	1,152,575	16,529,608	7.13

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
MARCOS E. LAROSA	0	0	0	0
DANILO ENRIQUE O. CO	0	0	0	0
SERVANDO B. ALVAREZ, JR	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
AMALGAMATED INVESTMENT BANCORPORATION	95,822,078	0	95,822,078	41.38
MF PIKEVILLE HOLDINGS, INC.	15,897,983	0	15,897,983	6.87
MOTOR ACE PHILIPPINES, INC.	58,580,694	0	58,580,694	25.3
	170,300,755	0	170,300,755	73.55

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares	
---	--

-	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	231,572,111
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	186,830,363
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	44,741,748
Public Ownership Percentage	19.32

Other Relevant Information

Please see attached computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2018

Filed on behalf by:

ı		
	Name	WILMA FUNDAN
	Designation	Accounting Manager/CIO
11		